

FOI response

What was the total of number of kangaroos killed in each of these Nature Reserves in 2012?

In each Nature Reserve:

What was the number of female Kangaroos killed?

- The Pinnacle Nature Reserve **64**
- Callum Brae Nature Reserve **64**
- Goorooyaroo Nature Reserve **371**
- Mulligans Flat Nature Reserve **98**
- Mt Painter Nature Reserve **3**
- Wanniasa Hills Nature Reserve **58**
- Crace Nature Reserve **0**
- Jerrabomberra Nature Reserve **0**
- Kama Nature Reserve **0**

What was the number of male Kangaroos killed?

- The Pinnacle Nature Reserve **40**
- Callum Brae Nature Reserve **34**
- Goorooyaroo Nature Reserve **255**
- Mulligans Flat Nature Reserve **108**
- Mt Painter Nature Reserve **15**
- Wanniasa Hills Nature Reserve **44**
- Crace Nature Reserve **0**
- Jerrabomberra Nature Reserve **0**
- Kama Nature Reserve **0**

If this data is not available on each Nature Reserve, then how many female and how many male kangaroos were killed in total?

See above

Were at foot Joeys included in the total count of kangaroos killed?

Yes

Were in-pouch Joeys counted in the total count of kangaroos killed?

In accordance with licence conditions dependant pouch young were not included in the total reported shot.

If at-foot and in-pouch Joeys were not counted in the total of kangaroos killed how many Joeys were killed?

- At foot Joeys were included in the total number reported
- An additional 407 dependant pouch young were killed, these are not included in the total reported.

On a year by year basis – how many kangaroos have been culled in grassland and woodland sites within the Canberra Nature Parks/Reserves and nearby unleased land from 1990 until 2012?

In accordance with what has been publicly stated in media releases following ACT Government kangaroo culling programs the following numbers of kangaroos have been culled from 1990-2012.

Year	Total Number Culled
1990	0
1991	0
1992	0
1993	0
1994	0
1995	0
1996	0
1997	0
1998	0
1999	0
2000	0
2001	0
2002	0
2003	0
2004	0
2005	0
2006	0
2007	0
2008	0
2009	494
2010	1839
2011	2439
2012	1154